Total Non-Operating Income/(Expense)   (241)   (255)   (230)
Non-Cash Net Mark To Market Gains/(Losses)   —   —   —
Total Non-Operating Income/(Expense) Excluding MTM Gains/(Losses)   (241)   (255)   (230)

Net Income/(Loss) ($ Millions)
Net Income/(Loss) (GAAP)   (183)   611   852

Special items   —   (135)   44
Net Income/(Loss) excluding special items(Non-GAAP)   (183)   746   896

Weighted Averages Shares Outstanding (Millions)
Basic   313   315   316
Diluted   313   410   411

Earnings (Loss) per Share (“EPS”) ($)
Diluted EPS   $ (0.58)  $ 1.57   $ 2.16

Special Items per share   —   (0.33)   (0.10)
Diluted EPS excluding special items   (0.58)   1.90   2.26

Special items include merger-related costs, impairments, non-cash MTM and other one-time accounting charges (See Note 2 – Special Items)
Includes aircraft fuel and related taxes (excluding net non-cash mark-to-market impact)

7

1

3

1

2

1

1

1

2

2009 Quarterly Unaudited Pro Forma Income Statement

based on unaudited pro forma purchase accounting adjustments

(in $ millions, except per share data)   1Q 2009   2Q 2009   3Q 2009   4Q 2009
FY 2009

Operating Revenue

Passenger:
Mainline   $4,607   $4,960   $5,485   $5,079   $20,131
Regional Affiliates & Other   1,081   1,215   1,349   1,320   4,966

Total Passenger   5,688   6,175   6,834   6,399   25,097
Cargo   209   203   217   273   902
Other operating revenue   625   660   665   660   2,609

Total operating revenue   6,522   7,038   7,716   7,332   28,608

Operating Expenses
Aircraft fuel   1,588   1,534   2,137   1,942   7,201
Salaries and related costs   1,688   1,763   1,750   1,743   6,944
Regional Capacity Purchase   570   589   602   589   2,349
Depreciation and amortization   378   370   375   422   1,545
Aircraft maintenance materials and outside repairs   367   389   401   380   1,540
Landing fees and other rents   458   479   479   456   1,872
Aircraft rent   269   268   265   254   1,056
Distribution expenses   284   302   321   300   1,207
Other impairments, merger-related costs and special items   123   132   63   172   490
Other operating expenses   1,088   1,086   1,102   1,146   4,421

Total operating expenses   6,813   6,912   7,495   7,404   28,625

Earnings/(Loss) from operations   (291)   126   221   (72)   (17)

Other Income/(Expense)
Interest expense, net   (192)   (193)   (208)   (226)   (818)
Miscellaneous, net   (7)   52   (10)   28   62

Total other income (expense), net   (199)   (141)   (218)   (198)   (756)

Income/(Loss) before income taxes and equity in earnings of affiliates   (490)   (15)   3   (270)   (773)
Income tax benefit/(expense)   29   13   4   3   49

Income/(Loss) before equity in earnings of affiliates   (461)   (2)   7   (267)   (724)
Equity in earnings of affiliates, net of tax   1   2   2   1   6

Net Income/(Loss)   $ (460)  $ —   $ 9   $ (266)  $ (718)

Earnings/(Loss) per share, basic   $ (1.68)  $ —   $ 0.03   $ (0.85)  $ (2.51)
Earnings/(Loss) per share, diluted   (1.68)   —   0.03   (0.85)   (2.51)

Weighted average shares outstanding, basic   274   275   284   312   286
Weighted average shares outstanding, diluted   274   275   284   312   286

Quarterly amounts may not sum to the annual amounts due to rounding

8

1

1

2009 Quarterly Selected Statistics

based on unaudited pro forma purchase accounting adjustments

   1Q 2009   2Q 2009   3Q 2009   4Q 2009   FY 2009
Passenger Revenue per Available Seat Mile (PRASM)

Mainline PRASM (¢/ASM)   8.66   8.78   9.46   9.72   9.15
Consolidated PRASM (¢/ASM)   9.41   9.65   10.35   10.67   10.02

Cost per Available Seat Mile (CASM)
Mainline CASM (¢/ASM)   10.57   10.06   10.65   11.61   10.71

Special Items (¢/ASM)   (0.20)   (0.26)   (0.13)   (0.34)   (0.23)
Profit Sharing (¢/ASM)   —   —   —   (0.04)   (0.01)
Net non-cash mark-to-market impact (“MTM”) (¢/ASM)   0.35   0.54   0.05   0.12   0.27

Mainline CASM excluding profit sharing, MTM impact and special items (¢/ASM)   10.72   10.34   10.57   11.35   10.74
Aircraft fuel (¢/ASM)   (2.82)   (2.73)   (3.10)   (3.11)   (2.94)

Mainline CASM excluding fuel, profit sharing, special items and MTM impact (¢/ASM)   7.90   7.61   7.47   8.24   7.80

Consolidated CASM   11.28   10.80   11.35   12.35   11.43
Special Items (¢/ASM)   (0.18)   (0.23)   (0.12)   (0.32)   (0.21)

Profit Sharing (¢/ASM)   —   —   —   (0.04)   (0.01)
Net non-cash mark-to-market impact per ASM   0.31   0.47   0.04   0.11   0.23

Consolidated CASM excluding profit sharing, MTM impact and special items (¢/ASM)   11.41   11.04   11.27   12.10   11.44
Aircraft fuel (¢/ASM)   (2.94)   (2.87)   (3.27)   (3.35)   (3.11)

Consolidated CASM excluding fuel, profit sharing, MTM impact and special items
(¢/ASM)   8.47   8.17   7.99   8.75   8.33

Fuel cost per Gallon (Cents)
Mainline average price per gallon of jet fuel   163.0   144.3   201.1   195.6   176.0
Mainline average price per gallon of jet fuel excluding MTM impact   186.8   179.9   204.0   203.8   193.5
Consolidated average price per gallon of jet fuel   164.6   149.5   201.8   200.4   179.2
Consolidated average price per gallon of jet fuel excluding MTM impact   184.4   179.2   204.2   207.1   193.8

Non-Operating Income/(Expense) ($ Millions)
Total Non-Operating Income/(Expense)   (199)   (141)   (218)   (198)   (756)
Non-Cash Net Mark To Market Gains/(Losses)   72   135   34   38   279
Total Non-Operating Income/(Expense) Excluding MTM Gains/(Losses)   (271)   (276)   (252)   (236)   (1,035)

Net Income/(Loss) ($ Millions)
Net Income/(Loss) (GAAP)   (460)   —   9   (266)   (718)

Special items   185   305   (17)   (79)   394
Net Income/(Loss) excluding special items(Non-GAAP)   (645)   (305)   26   (187)   (1,112)

Weighted Averages Shares Outstanding (Million)
Basic   274   275   284   312   286
Diluted   274   275   284   312   286

Earnings/(Loss) per Share (“EPS”) ($)
Diluted EPS   $ (1.68)  $ —   $ 0.03   $ (0.85)  $ (2.51)

Special Items per share   0.68   1.11   (0.06)   (0.25)   1.38
Diluted EPS excluding special items   (2.36)   (1.11)   0.09   (0.60)   (3.89)

Special items include merger-related costs, impairments, non-cash MTM and other one-time accounting charges (See Note 2 – Special Items)
Includes aircraft fuel and related taxes (excluding net non-cash mark-to-market impact)